Technical Data TD008001EN
1000V switched combiner
Overview
The 1000V switched combiner is designed for
solar photovoltaic (PV) applications and systems,
which require source-circuit (array) combining,
overcurrent protection, and some means of
disconnect. This product is designed to be placed

•	 UL 1741 Listed—File E328440
•	 Suitable for NEC 690 PV applications
Catalog numbering system
Table 1.  Ordering Information
GSC   10   24   4   F   R   S   M   2   x
Eaton Switched
Combiner
GSC	 =	 Grounded
Max. DC Voltage Rating
10	=	1000V
Number of Input Circuits
30A	 =	3–4
60A	 =	3–6
100A	=	6–12
200A	=	12–24
300A	=	16–36
400A	=	24–48
Max. Ampere Rating
1	 = 30A
2	 = 60A
3	 = 100A
4	 = 200A
T	 = 300A
5	 = 400A
Optional Accessories a
C	 = Copper lugs
E	 = Lug option #1 b
F	 = Lug option #2 b
G	 = Lug option #3 b
H	 = Heyco fittings
I	 = 8A input fuse
J	 = 10A input fuse
K	 = 12A input fuse
L	 = 15A input fuse
M	= 20A input fuse
P	 = Power supply
V	 = Viewing window
Number of Current Monitors
30A	 =	N/A
60A	 =	N/A
100A	=	1–2
200A	=	1–4
300A	=	1–6
400A	=	1–6
String Current Monitor and
Wireless Communication Device
Blank	 =	No monitoring or
		  wireless communication
M	 =	Monitoring
W	 =	Monitoring with wireless
		  communication (only
		  available for 100–400A)
Fused or Unfused
F	 =	 Fusible
U	=	 Unfused
Type of Enclosure (NEMA Rating)
C	 = 4X non-metallic
P	 = 4 (painted steel,
		  watertight)
R	 = 3R (raintight)
W	= 4X SS304
X	 = 4X SS316
Surge Protection
Blank	 =	 No surge protection
S	 =	 Surge protective device
R	 =	 Surge protective device with remote signaling
a	Multiple accessories are allowed with consecutive suffixes in ascending order following the main catalog number.
b	Lug option details for 200A
E	 =	 Lug option 1: one 500 kcmil lug
F	 =	 Lug option 2: two 300 kcmil lug
G	 =	 Lug option 3: one 350 kcmil lug
4
Technical Data TD008001EN